

2-26-03

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	TDADEMAI	110 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMAI		
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	(D) (T) (T)	Discourse and the authorized existing description of	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo			
l	Name of conveying party(ies): NF Distribution Canada Ltd.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Factors R & D Technologies Ltd.	
1	NF Distribution Canada Etc.		Internal	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:_10 Sierra Morena Mews S.W.		
]	Corporation-State		City: Calgary, AB State: CA Zip: T3E 6K4	
	Other Corporation - Canada		Individual(s) citizenship	
		No. Thomas de Mar Calleia	Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Tes V No	General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
	Assignment	Merger	Corporation Consider	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Corporation - Canada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Other Execution Date:12/02/2002		representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75693564 A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Ì	Name: Rong Zhang		40.00	
İ	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
l			✓ Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
:	Street Address:1550 United Boulevard		8. Deposit account number:	
			Credit Card Payment Form is attached	
/				
02/85/20	City: Coquitlam, BC State: CA	Zip: <u>V3K 6Y7</u>		
1	AO AO HII	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:852	9. Signature.	l 	5-2 3/27/2013	
	Rong Zhang / Name of Person Signing	$-\frac{\sqrt{s}}{s}$	ignature Date	
`	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NF Distribution Canada Ltd. (the "Assignor") has adopted and has applied to register the trademark: ECHINAMED (Serial No.: 75693564) (the "Trademark") in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Factors R & D Technologies Ltd. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10 Sierra Morena Mews S.W., Calgary, T3E 6K4, Alberta, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark.

Executed at Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, this 2th day of December, 2002.

NF DISTRIBUTION CANADA LTD.

Per:

Michael F. Hobson

Senior Vice President & Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0472

Application No.: 75693564

Domestic Representative Designation

Name: Mr. James E. Shlesinger

Firm Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP

Address: 3000 South Eads Street

Arlington, Virginia

22202 USA

Telephone: (703) 684-5600 Fax: (703) 836-5288

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0473